minimum lease payments is considered to be not materially different from the absolute value. The fair value of

the lease payments is estimated as £21,921 (2015: £103,994).

Operating lease commitments

The Group has entered into a number of property leases on standard commercial terms as lessee. There are no

restrictions imposed by the Group's operating lease arrangements, either in the current or prior year.

At the reporting date the total future minimum rentals payable under non-cancellable operating leases over the

remaining lives of the leases are:

  31 December 2016
£

31 December 2015
£

Within one year
Within two and five years
After five years

 2,247,070
5,637,967
6,125,427

1,209,422
3,724,313
3,611,945

Total  14,010,464 8,545,680

Comptoir Group PLC
Annual Report 2016

P a g e  53 | 67

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

(continued)

29. Prior year adjustment

Changes to the balance sheet – Group

Balances as restated before IFRS
transition adjustments:

As previously
reported

£

Adjustment at
1 January 2015

£

Adjustment at
31 December

2015
£

As restated

£

Non-current assets
Property, plant & equipment 6,225,681 1,472,000 (59,275) 7,638,406

Current liabilities
Finance lease liabilities - (1,491,475) 30,431 (1,461,043)

 6,225,681 (19,475) (28,844) 6,177,363

Capital and reserves
Retained earnings 3,184,819 (19,475) (28,844) 3,136,500

Changes to statement of comprehensive income –
Group

Balances as restated before IFRS transition adjustments:

As previously
reported

£

Adjustment

£

As restated

£

Total comprehensive income for the year 998,651 (28,844) 969,807

A prior year adjustment has been made to reflect a change in treatment of a leasehold interest held by the Group

throughout the prior year. Previously, the lease had been treated as an operating lease and rental payments were

recognised within the income statement of a subsidiary entity. Following a review of the facts, the lease is now

considered to have more closely met the definitions of a finance lease rather than that of an operating lease and

as such the carrying value of the property has been retrospectively recognised in the accounts from the date the

lease was entered, being September 2014. The comparative figures shown in these accounts have been adjusted